

PRESS RELEASE

INTESA SANPAOLO PUBLISHES THE CONSOLIDATED NON-FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

The performances in the ESG field confirm the Group's role as the driving force of the country's sustainable and inclusive development

Turin/Milan, 19 May 2020 – Intesa Sanpaolo announces that it has published the "2019 Consolidated Non-Financial Statement", a structured and organic document that reports, including through a rich set of quantitative indicators, the ESG (environmental, social, governance) performances achieved by the Group in 2019.

In line with the commitments undertaken with the 2018-2021 Business Plan, Intesa Sanpaolo continues to act as a point of reference in social, cultural and environmental sustainability. Also in 2019, the Group confirms its role as the engine of inclusive and sustainable growth and the driving force of the social economy in Italy, thanks to its ability to stand out among European banks for its solidity and sustainable profitability, generating benefits for all stakeholders.

The 2019 Consolidated Non-Financial Statement is available in the <u>Sustainability section</u> of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group's website.

Press information Intesa Sanpaolo

Media Relations and Institutional, Social and Cultural Activities stampa@intesasanpaolo.com

About Intesa Sanpaolo

Intesa Sanpaolo is one of the most solid and profitable banks in Europe, providing wealth management, consumer banking, corporate and investment banking, asset management and insurance. As the market leader in Italy, Intesa Sanpaolo serves nearly 12 million customers through digital and traditional channels. The Group's international subsidiary banks provide for an additional 7.2 million customers in Central Eastern Europe, the Middle East and North Africa. Intesa Sanpaolo is recognised as one of the most sustainable banks in the world.

The Group believes that value creation should be interpreted broadly, supporting social purpose and driving the real economy. As part of its commitment to sustainable growth, Intesa Sanpaolo has created a €5 billion financing facility dedicated to the circular economy. The Group's large-scale project for economic inclusion and poverty alleviation includes a Fund for Impact to provide €1.2 billion in loans to those parts of society that find access to credit difficult. Intesa Sanpaolo is deeply committed to cultural initiatives that it promotes on its own and together with partners in Italy and abroad, including permanent and temporary exhibits of the vast artistic patrimony at the Gallerie d'Italia, the Group's three museums located in Milan, Naples and Vicenza.

Additional information may be found at group.intesasanpaolo.com | News: https://www.intesasanpaolo.com/it/news.html | Twitter: @intesasanpaolo | Facebook: @intesasanpaolo | LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/intesa-sanpaolo | Instagram: @intesasanpaolo